## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

## **Bangladesh Stationery Office**

Department of Printing & Publications Ministry of Public Administration Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.

Website: www.bso.dpp.gov.bd

No.: 05.85.0000.009.04.009.22/5765

Date: 08 Febuary, 2023

To.

M/S Modern Technology

164/B, East Kafrul, Dhaka Cantonment

Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.

Sub: Notification of Award (NOA) for supply of Security Plain Paper against this office Tender inquary

No.: 05.85.0000.009.04.009.22/5024, date: 25.10.2022 and opened on 14.12.2022.

Ref: Your Offer of Date: 14.12.2022.

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Tender/Proposal dated 14.12.2022 for the supply of Goods and related Services for Security Plain Paper (Cartridge Paper), Size:216 mm ×343mm,95±5% GSM, 50 % rag contents minimum and Light Yellow colour for the Contract Price of USD=9,05,000.00 (Nine Lakh FiveThousand) only; Equivalent BDT= 9,66,99,250.00 (Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) only. The conversion rate as on 14.12.2022 is USD 1=BDT: 106.85,as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by the approving authority Director General of Department of Printing &

Publications subject to the following terms, conditions and specification:

Item No.	Description of Paper		Quantity of Supply	Unit	Unit price CFR (ICD Kamlapur, Dhaka)	Total cost CFR CFR (ICD Kamlapur Dhaka)
1		2	3	4	5	6
1.	Parameter's Description	Technical Requirement	250 Metric Tons	Per Metric Ton	USD=3620.00 (Per MT)	USD=9,05,000.00
	Name of Product	Security Plain Paper (Cartridge Paper)				
	Grammage/Thickness	95 GSM, Minimum 3.33 Kg Net weight per ream.(500 Sheets a ream/packet).				
	Ink absorbency	In absorbency of paper must be such that if written by fountain pen on the paper, the ink will not spread around.				
	Writing ability	The paper must be compatibly with all kind sof fountain pen.Paper should be compatible with all kinds of fountain pen ink/national & internationally standard accepted ink.				
	Sheet Size	Size:216 mm ×343mm,95±5% GSM				
	Rag/Cotton percentage	50 % rag contents minimum				
	Paper Colour	Light Yellow				
	Tensile Index/Strength	MD: 25.00 Nm/g (Minimum) CD: 17.00 Nm/g (Minimum)				
	Tear Index	MD: 3.50 Nm/g (Minimum) CD: 4.00 Nm/g (Minimum)				
	Cobb 1.0 minute	Avg. Maximum 15-30 g/m <sup>2</sup>				
	Opacity	85% (Minimum)				
	Water mark	Mould made, three dimensional multitional "Registered Water mark" inround shape with electro type & secret code mark, "GANAPROJATANTRI BANGLADESH SARKER" ("পৰাজাতলী বাংলাদেশ সরকার ) in Bengali script & Secret code mark with design that will be advised to Successful tenderer later on by the Director General, Department of Printing & Publications after NOA and Subsequent placement of contract.				
2.	Wrapping	Reams must be wrapped with best quality 85:5% GSM offset paper outside with polythine laminated colour deep blue and Yellow (According to guide sample) containing. The following information:  a) Name of Goods; b) Size, c) Substance; d) Quantity of Sheets in a ream/packet; e) Water mark & f) Name of manufacturer.				
3.	Packing& Marking	To be securedly packed with sea worthy packing and clearly marked for safe transit by sea, rail & road marking should be as under: Gross weight: Net weight: Measurement: No. of package: Name of goods: Size: Substance: Sheet per ream/Packet: Country of Origin: L/C No: Name of manufacturer:				
					Total=	USD=9,05,000.00



You are thus requested to take following actions:

- 1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Clause
- 2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of USD **90,500.00** (US Dollar Ninety Thousand Five Hundred) within Twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 08/03/2023, in accordance with ITT Clause **64.1**.
- 3. Sign the Contract within Twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 08/03/2023, in accordance with ITT Clause

You may proceed with the execution for the supply of Goods and related Services for only upon completion of the above tasks. You also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, Which shall become binding upon you.

Details conditions will be given in the contract agreement and work order.

Your Faithfully,

Brenjon Chambugong
Deputy Director
Banglsdesh Stationery Office

Phone: - 02-55030037 E-mail:dd.bso@dpp.gov.bd

Copy to:

- 1. The Director General, Department of Printing & Publications, Tejgaon, Dhaka. He is humbly requested to prepare and keep ready the design of watermark and secret code mark which is to be sent to the respective foreign principal/Manufacturer through their local agent after issuance of Work Order. He is also humbly requested to please arrange necessary fund along with foreign exchange allocation, so as to enable early opening of Letter of Credit. All these are required to ensure immediate shipment of Stores/Paper.
- 2. Executive Director, A & C Development Co.,Ltd., ADD: Room 2107, 21/F., C C WU Building,302-308 Hennessy Road, wanchai, Hong Kong, China.With reference to his Proforma Invoice NO:BSO/001/2022/BAN & Date:08/12/2022.
- 3. Shamima yasmin, Caretaker, Banglsdesh Stationery Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 Please Upload the NOA on the Website Immediately (Website: www.bso.dpp.gov.bd).